
  
STATEWIDE SUPERVISORY UNIT  
LOCAL #4900 EXECUTIVE BOARD 

July 15, 2024 
 

PRESIDENT 
Jesse Slone      Work: 907-465-8463   
Jesse.slone@alaska.gov     Cell: 985-290-6986 
Jesse.slone@su-apea-aft.org 
 
SECRETARY/TREASURER 
Mike Williams      Work: 907-269-6632 
williamsmr907@gmail.com    Cell: 907-980-1515 
mike.williams@su-apea-aft.org 
 
CHAPTER CHAIR/SOUTHEAST REGION 
Christina Strahm      Work: 907-465-3246  
christina.strahm@alaska.gov (preferred)   Cell: 907-723-3969 
christina.strahm@su-apea-aft.org 
cjpiper907@gmail.com 
 
VICE CHAIR/SOUTHEAST REGION 
Vicki O’Brien       Work: 907-228-7105 
Victoria.obrien@alaska.gov     Cell: 907-617-3730 
Victoria.obrien@su-apea-aft.org 
vickiobrien76@gmail.com 
 
CHAPTER CHAIR/SOUTH CENTRAL REGION 
John “Mike” Miller     Work: 907-269-6890 
mike.miller@alaska.gov     Cell: 907-230-7587 
mike.miller@su-apea-aft.org 
 
VICE CHAIR/SOUTH CENTRAL REGION 
Marta Mueller      Work: 907-269-8757               
marta.mueller@alaska.gov    Home: 907-590-7678 
marta.mueller@su-apea-aft.org 
marta_mueller@mac.com 
 
CHAPTER CHAIR/NORTHERN REGION 
Andrea Quintyne                                             Work:  907-451-2886      
andrea.quintyne@alaska.gov Cell: 907-978-5754 
andrea.quintyne@su-apea-aft.org 
qintyne@aol.com 
 
VICE CHAIR/NORTHERN REGION 
Vacant 
 
OUTGOING PRESIDENT/EX-OFFICIO NON-VOTING MEMBER 
Liam Carnahan      Work: 907-465-6601 
liam.carnahan@alaska.gov    Cell:  
carnahanl@hotmail.com 
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